(4-683.)

Mineral Survey No.2461

Lot No.	
*	
 Arizona	Land District.
fa st	

FIELD NOTES

The Survey of the Mining Claim of

L. D. Godshall

KNOWN AS THE

Benton, Original New London and Storm Cloud

Wallapai Mining District,

Mohave County, Arizona

19 & 18 22 N., 17 W.

Section Ap. 13 & 24 Township 22 N., Range 18 W. Unsur.

Surveyed under instructions dated September 5th., 1 907

by Peter Mc Cardell

U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor

Original New London Jan. 1st. 1890

Claim located Benton, March 1st. 1905 1

Survey commenced September 13th. 1907 1

Survey completed September 18 th. 1907 1

6-150

ex per

Claimant's address:

Needles,

California.

POOR QUALITY

The following pages are scanned at the best possible quality setting. The original pages are of poor quality and this is the best possible reproduction.

Ft.

SURVEY No.2461.

BENTON LODE.

Beginning at Cor. No.1.

A granite rock in place, 4 X 6 X 2 ft. above the general surface, chiseled 1-2461 cross (X) at corner point, whence

A cross (X) and B. R. 1-2461 chiseled on a granite rock 3 ft. above the ground, bears N. 4° 51' W. 19.7 ft., and a cross (X) and B. R. 1-2461 chiseled on a granite rock 2 ft. above the general surface, bears S. 71° 31' E. 11.7 ft., Cor. to Sections 18. 19. 13 and 24. T. 22 N. Rs. 17 and 18 W. G. & S. R. B. & M., bears S.48° 07' E. 1836.8 ft.

Thence N. 36° 27! W.

Va. 16° 10' E.

575 Gulch, drains S. 50° W.

1500 To Cor. No.2.

A granite stone, 7 X 10 X 26 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, whence

A_cross (X) and B. R. 2-2461, chiseled on a granite rock 3 ft. above the general surface, bears S. 14° 29' E. 26.5 ft., no other bearing objects available.

Thence N. 53° 33' E.

Va. 16° 30' E.

Intersect lode line whence discovery bears S. 36° 27'
E. 1000 ft.

600 To Cor. No.3.

A cross (X) at corner point and 3-2461 chiseled on a granite rock in place, showing 3 X 5 X 6 ft. above the general surface, whence

A cross (X) and B. R. 3-2461 chiseled on a granite

rock 2.5 ft, above the general surface, bears S. 80° 53' W. 20.6 ft., and a cross and B. R. 3-2461 chiseled on a granite rock 5 ft, above the general surface, bears N. 26° 35' W. 26.2 ft.

Thence S. 36° 27' E.

Va. 16° 06' E.

212.6 Intersect line 3-4 Survey No.1689, Champion lode, at S. 30° 28' W. 375.07ft. from Cor. No.3 and N. 30° 28' E. 224.93 ft.from Cor. No.4.

786.3 Intersect line 1-4 Survey No.1689, Champion lode at N. 59° 32' W. 972.24 ft. from Cor. No.1, and S. 59° 32' E. 527.76 ft. from Cor. No.4.

900 Gulch, drains S. 50° W.

1110 Gulch, drains S. 57° W.

1500 To Cor. No.4.

A granite stone, 4 X 12 X 28 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled 4-2461 cross (X) at corner point, whence

A cross (X) and B. R. 4-2461 chiseled on a granite rock 2.5 ft. above the general surface, bears S. 77° 15' E. 41.3 ft., and a cross (X) and B. R. 4-2461 chiseled on a granite rock 1 ft. above the ground, bears N. 2° 22' W. 29.9 ft.

Thence S. 53° 33' W.

Va. 16c 22' E.

Intersect lode line whence discovery bears N. 36° 27' W. 500 ft.

600 To Cor. No.1 the place of beginning

. 34

ORIGINAL NEW LONDON LODE. lnu. oct lains. in blu g

, arenite stone, Beginning at Cor. No.1, identical with Cor. No.1 Storm beleated to be and the temporal desired to be a stored t Cloud lode of this survey.

A granite stone, 10 X 16 X 24 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone alongside, chiseled 1 - 1-2461 cross (X) at corner point, whence

A cross (X) and B. R. 1-1-2461, chiseled 2ft above the evods .J general surface on a granite rock, bears N.70° 06' E. 112.3 ft., and a cross (X) and B. R. 1-1-2461 chiseled 4 ft. above the ground on a granite rock, bears S.520 491 W. 43.15 ft., Cor. to sections 18, 19, 13, and 24, T. 22 N. Rs. 17 and 18 W. G. & S. R. B. & M., bears S. 57° 06' one . I te. . 51574 ft. ber to chal moderal del mail december:

Thence N. 27902417E. mort . 37 EC

27' J. 560. OT TE. IDOM COR. NO.1 and J. 760 OTE '. 1833

. Into pan . Learned you washid. 150 148 togil about assertabil

Intersect lode line whence discovery bears N: 62° 36' W. 300. Co Cor. Mo.4. 744 ft.

100-1 Identical with Cor. No.2 Storm Cloud lode of this survey, A granite stone, 5 X 10 X 26 ins. set 12 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone alongside, chiseled 2-2-2461, cross (X) at corner point, whence to have 3 vod A cross (X) and B. R. 2-2-2461, chiseled on a granite

rock 4 ft. above the general surface, bears N. 210 25' E. 15.8 ft., and a cross (X) and B. R. 2-2-2461 chiseled on a granite rock 3ft. above the general surface, bears S. 77° 17' E: 46 ft. CA . G - ORGIT

> Thence N. 62° 30' 30" W. .u naierb . (b.50) | CCUI

Va. 16° 00' E. beginning.

Gulch, drains S. 15° W. 1172.63 Intersect line 1-4 Benton lode of this survey, at N. 530 33' E. 211.13 ft. from Cor. No.1 and S. 53° 33' W. 388. 87 ft. from Cor. No.4.

1499.1 To Cor. No.3.

Ft. A granite stone, 19 X 12 X 30 ins. set 14ins. in the gro ground, with mound of stone alongside, chiseled 3-2461 * tris cross (X) at corner point, whence

A cross (X) and B. R. 3-2461 chiseled 2 ft. above the cole erota to i general surface on a granite rock, bears S. 44° 15' W. 30.2 ft., and a cross (X) and B. R. 3-2461 chiseled on PASCLEL a granite rock 3 ft. above the ground, bears N. 12º 36' ruffactor of grant feet, bears W. 30.4 ft.

ine (a) about a fur , die , die

Thence S. 279 24 W.

T. As. 17 and lad . Va. (16, 091) Ear the Vi. beers u. Tor not

- 75.4 Intersect line 1-2 Benton lode of this survey, at N. 36° 27' W. 260. 07 ft. from Cor. No.1 and S. 36° 27' E. 1239. 93 ft. from Corl No.2.
- 300 Intersect lode line whence discovery bears S. 62° 36' E. o755.1 ft. is yo consider and it what to count
- To Cor. No.4. 600

19 0

gerally read, term with any

A granite stone, 12 X 16 X 24 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone alongside, chiseled 4-2461 odf cross (X) at corner point, whence of the fire

--- A cross (X) and B. R. 4-2461 chiseled 3 ft. above the ground on a granite rock, bears N. 239 36' W. 80.5 ft., and a cross (X) and B. R. 4-2461 chiseled 2 ft. above the ground on a granite rock, bears N. 72° 541 E. 20.7 15.8 it., and a drona (X) and b. H. S-S-Part of 1:1: 1:5

Thence S. 629 364 E. 1 1 7 2 2 2

Va. 16° 11' E.

Gulch, drains S. 27° W. 1300

1499.1 To Cor. No.1 the place of beginning.

noch Aft. abov the general curless, beere

The survey of this the Original New London lode is identical with the official survey No.1367 Original New London lode. 23 H. Sll.18 ft. from Cor. No.1 and U.

or it. from Cor. No.4.

. T. O. . TO . TO. . TO. . C.

100 001

. 1 %

Ft.

. STORM CLOUD LODE.

Beginning at Cor. No.1. 1 .av

cor. to sections 18, 19, 13 and 24, T. 22 No Rs. 17 and 18 W. G. & S. R. B. & M., bears S. 579 06 Ex 515.1 ft.

Thence N. 27° 24 OE. Je () acord

round; ith cound of atom alongaid; chiacles de ac

ovous . It d.' but admivateles 10'.E. or (X) .eo.e '

Along line 1-2 Original New London lode of this survey.

300 Intersect lode line whence discovery bears S. 42° 16' E. 586.7 ft.

597.6 To Cor. No.2. 131 295 . 11 2000000

Taris . It is is is is is in a set . I

Identical with Cor. No.2 Original New London lode of this survey and heretofore described.

Thence S. 429 22' 30" E.

e of Attention of the Tova. . 16° 100 'E. Alion bar .

233.65 Theoretically intersect Range line between sections 13 and 18, T. 22 N. Rs. 17 and 18 W. at North 637.74 ft. If from Cor. to sections 13, 18, 19 and 24, T. 22 N. Rs. 17 18, W. and South 2002.26 ft. from 1/4 Cor. between sec's 13 and 18, T. 22 N. Rs. 17 and 18 W. Lange 1947

1096.92 Theoretically intersect line between sections 18 and 19
T. 22 N. R. 17 W. at East 581.85 ft. from Cer. to sec's
13,118, 19 and 24, T. 22 N. Rs. 17 and 18 W. and West
2031.77 ft. from 1/4 Cor. between sec's 18 and 19, T. 22
N. R. 17 W.

1188.36 To Cor. No.3.

A-cross (X) at corner point and 3-2461 chiseled on a decrease a granite rock in place, showing 8 X 12 X 6 ft. above the general surface, whence

Less area in conflict with Benton

A cross (X) and B. R. 3-2461 chiseled on a granite rock

5 ft. above the general surface, bears N. 180 55' W. 12.2

ft., no other bearing objects available.

7

	.1		
м.	Т	•	

. Thence S. 0279 024 ' W.

Va. 159 155 TETOO is galaniged

. .

14300) Intersect Hode Tine, whence Mdiscovery bears in: 1420 16' W.

Tor. to sections lo, 12, 17 and Fd., 4. of reolita

ground, with mound of stone alongside, chiseled 4-2461 cross (X) at corner point, whence

A cross (X) and B. R. 4-2461 Chiseled 1.5 ft. above the year general surface on a granite rock, bears N. 79130' E.

'ar 24.7'ft gano other bearing objects available.

tide to boof nobrod well tanivar 0150 041 the a law thousand

546.18 Theoretically intersect Range line between sec's 19 and 24, T. 22 N. Rs. 17 and 18 W. at south 196.07 ft. from Cor. to sec's 18, 19, 13 and 24, T. 22 N. Rs. 17 and 18 W. and north 2443.93 ft. from 1/4 Cor. bet. sec's 19 and

1 Log24, T. 22nN. dRs. il7 and 18 W. ro. in the line to the line of the ginning ? . T. 21 has the place of the ginning ? . T. 21 has the line of the l

17, T. and South PROSABAKI. from 1/6 for. between be of a

Total area Original New London lode 20.607 Acres
Less area in conflict with Benton

Net Area Original New London lode 19.695 " "

Net Area Benton lode 19.301 " "

Total and not even Storm Cloud lode 15 700 # #

Total and net area Storm Cloud lode 15.329 " "

ft., so other be ring abjects available.

. This survey is identical with the respective locations.

Oan 3 outeV

Value 5 2,000

AS 3 PULLEY

Shaft No. 7, Which . NOITA OLD Cor. Fo. 4. Benten leve,

This claim is located in Wallapai Mining District,

MohaverCounty, Arizona. The southeast portion of the

Storm Cloud lode is located in the northwest corner of
section 19 and the southwest corner of section 18, T.

22 N. R. 17 W., the balance of the claim, the northwest
portion of the Storm Cloud lode, the Original New London
lode and the Benton lode are located approximately in
sections 13 and 24 T. 22 N.R. 18.W., and noticed

LEDGES.

The course of the ledges are as follows:

The Benton ledge runs from the southeast end of the claim at S. 53° 33' W. 300 ft. from Cor. No.4, N.36° 27'

W. 1500 ft. to the northwest end of the claim.

deep, is row, thenr

The Original New London ledge runs from the southeast end of the claim at N.27° 24' E. 300 ft. from Cor. No.1, N. 62° 36' W. 1499.1 ft. to the northwest end of the claim.

The Storm Cloud ledge runs from the southeast end of the claim at S. 27° 24' W. 300 ft. from Cor. No.3, N. 42° 16' W. 1189.2 ft. to the northwest end of the claim.

EXPENDITURE OF FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS.

I certify that the value of the labor and improvements upon this claim, placed thereon by the claimant and his grantors, is not less than five hundred dollars for each claim, and that said improvements consist of:

Benton lode
Shaft No.1, the discovery of the Benton lode, which bears from Cor. No.4 Benton lode, N. 679 25' W. 583.1 ft.

4 X 9 X 70 ft. deep, in rock, timbered.

Value \$ 770

Shaft No.2, which bears from Cor. No.4, Benton lode,

Ft. . . doi: n. 1619 157 14W. 1695 1ft. ; 41X 61X 30 ft. . deep; indrock.

Value \$ 250

Shaft No.3, which bears from Cor. No.4, Benton lode, No.1740 05! W. 507 ft., 4 X 7 X 30 ft. deep, in rock.

oft Dr mitrog territors of .consist .ytmvalues \$ 260
Original New London lode

o shaft Not1; the discovery of the Original New London

· Talode, which bears from Cor. No. 1, N. 40° 88' W. 802.3 ft.

Jeoglita 4 X 9 X-160 ft deep, in rock, timbered:

of not woll length to be about broth most and lovalue \$42,100

London lode, S. 879 36' E. 712 ft., 6 X 9 X 150 ft. deep, in rock, timbered.

Value \$ 2,000

Tunnel No.3, the mouth of which bears from Cor. No.4, two Lodge and magnet of the control of the

Value \$ 200

Shaft No.4, which bears from Cor. No.2, Original New London lode, S. 77° 28' W. 441 ft., 4 X 6 X 40 ft. deep, in rock.

Storm Cloud lode Value \$ 320

Value \$ 360

Shaft No.2, which bears from Cor. No.1 Storm Cloud lode, N. 82° 04' E. 343.5 ft., 4 \$ 6 X 35 ft. deep, in

rock.

ols is dieminio old thereon to the disiment of the

ronters, is not loss than five handerd dollars for

Instrument.
This survey was made with a Buff and Berger No.2 Transit.

The courses were deflected from the true meridian as determined by direct solar observation. The distances were measured with a 100 ft. and 500 ft. steel tapes.

over euleV

Shall Mo. R. which Lars from Cor. Mo.4, Benton Lote,

Note- I find the following errors in lines of former approved surveys. Survey No.1689, Champion lode, line: 4-1 S. 59° 32' E. and line 3-4 S. 30° 28' W. instead of S. 61° 10' E. and S. 28° 50' W. respectively. Of Original New London lode, line 1-2 N. 27°24' E. 597.6 ft., line 2+3 N. 62° 30' 30" W. 1499.1 ft., line 3-4 S. 27° 24' W. and line 4-1 S. 62° 36' E. 1499.1 ft., instead of N. 26° 20' E. 600 ft., N. 63° 40' W. 1500 ft., S. 26° 40' W. and S. 63° 40' E. 1500 ft. respectively.

Note- I ran North two miles, East two miles and South two miles from Cor. to sections 18, 19. 13 and 24 T. 22 N. Rs. 17 and 18 W. but was unable to find any section or quarter section corners on those lines.

Adjoining Claims.

On the Northwest; Sunrise, unsurveyed, J. W. Chapman, claimant; Champion No. 2, unsurveyed,

Arizona-Mexican Mining & Smelting Co., claimant.

On the Mortheast; Champion Sur. No. 1689.

On the Southeast; G. & P., unsurveyed, Gaddis

& Perry Co., claimant.

On the Southwest; Imperial, unsurveyed, R. C. Ferguson and J. P. Flynn, claimants.

InstrumtenI

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the individuals employe	ed by Peter Mc Cardell
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assis	t in running, measuring, and marking the lines, corners, and
boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of	f the survey of the mining claim of
L. D. Godshall	
known as the Benton, Original New	W London and Storm Cloud
and showing the respective capacities in which the	ey acted.
•	Louis Lislerud , Chainman.
	, Chainman.
	Louis Dixon , Axman.
	, Elagman.
	, Fagman.
	,
FINAL OATH	S OF ASSISTANTS.
We, Louis Lislerud	
and Louis Dixon	, do solemnly swear that we assisted
Peter Mc Cardell , United States De	eputy Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying
	. D. Godshall
-	
known as the Benton, Original 1	
	been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his
	spects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and
	nonuments established according to law and the instructions
furnished by the United States Surveyor-General t	for Arizona. Louis Lislerud, Chainman.
	Louris Dironan.
	, Flagman.
Subscribed and sworn to b	by the above-named persons before me this 20th.
day of September	er, 190.7.
	P Mc Cardell
	Notary Public.
17287 b5 m3 - 05	My Commission Expires 19th. August 1911.

FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, Peter Mc Cardell	, U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursua	ance of instructions received from the United
States Surveyor General forArizona	, dated
September 5th. 1907, , I	have, in strict conformity to the laws of the
United States, the official regulations and in	nstructions thereunder, and the instructions
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and co	orrectly executed the survey of the Mining
Claim of L. D. Godshall	
	, known as the
Benton, Original New London and	Stoam Cloud (,
situate in Walls	apai Mining District,
Mohave C. 19 & 18 13 € 24 Township No. 22 m., Ran	ounty, Arizona, in Sections
and designated as Survey No. 2461	, as represented
	ly show the boundaries of said mining claim
	ground, and described in the attached copy
	ved by me from the Surveyor General with
	f said survey have been established and per-
	official regulations and instructions there-
	hat the foregoing are the true and original
	therein, and that the labor expended and
	n by claimant or his grantors
	naracter, extent, location and itemized value
• •	rity and full detail, and that no portion of
	his claim has been included in the estimate
•	
*	
	Peter Mebardell
	U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said	Peter Mc Cardell .
U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, be	fore metrus n. Manuson
a volum Pu	rlie this Ind
day of October 1	907.
	The man
	Motar Public
0. 9–184	Notary Gublic

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

We, Louis Lislerud	, and Louis Dixon
of lawful age, being first duly	sworn according to law, depose and say: That we are
acquainted with the Benton,	Storm Cloud lodes Original New London and mining claim,
situate inWallapai	
Arizona Territory, for which	L. D. Godshall
hasmade application for sur	vey prior to application for patent under the provisions
of the act of Congress, approve	ed May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improve-
ments made thereon by the ap	plicant and his grantor sexceed Five Hundred
Dollars in value, and further	that we are not personally interested in said mine.
	Louis Listerud
	Louis Dirow
TERRITORY OF ARIZO	$\mathcal{N}\mathcal{A}$, $\Big{\ }_{\mathcal{S}\mathcal{S}}$:
County of Mohave.	
	Sworn to and subscribed before me, this 20hh
% <u>o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o</u>	day of September , 1907
ं ॰ कंकंकंकंकं	P McCardell
14396b400-8-04	Notary Public.
	My Commission Ermines 19th Augusts 1911

NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION

MINERAL CLAIM

14

To All Whom It May Concern:	
This mining claim, the name of which is the "STQRMCLQU	D ."
Mining Claim, situate on the lands belonging to the United States of America, and is	n which there are valuable
mining deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and pur	chase by
JOHN, R.WHITESIDE.	
the undersigned citizen, on the 28th day of MARCH	190.5
The length of this claim is Fifteen Hundred (1500) feet andT	
claim 5 0 0 feet in a NORTH WESTERL	Y direction and
I 0 0 0 feet in a SOUTH EASTERL	Ydirection
from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the Hundred (300) feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said	
of the lode deposit and premises is NORTH WESTERLY and SOUTH EASTE	RLY
The claim is situated and located in the WAI, A. P. A. I.	
in M.O.H.A.V.E	/2 M I L E
I MILE EAST OF THE CERBAT and KINGMAN WAGON ROAD AND	IN THE SOUTH-
EASTERLY EXTENTION OF THE NEW LONDON MINE AND WAS FORM	MERLY KNOWN AS
THE SANTA MONICA, LOCATED BY F. L. HUNT AND MORGAN JO	NES.
· ·	
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows:	
of stone at a point in a NORTH WESTERLY direction 5 0	0
feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the	
end line of said claim; thence NORTH	
to a monument of stone, being the NORTHEAST	
S O U T H E A S T Seven Hundred and Fifty (750) feet to	· ·
the center of the FAST side line of said claim; thence St	
Seven Hundred and Fifty (750) feet to a monument of stone, being at the SOUT	
corner of said claim; thence SOUTH WEST Three Hundred (300) for	
at the center of the SOUTH end of said claim; thence SO	
Three Hundred (300) feet to a monument of stone, being at the SOUTH WEST	
claim; thence NORTH WESTERLY Seven Hundred and Fifty (750) feet	
being at the center of the WEST side line of said claim; then	
WESTERLY Seven Hundred and Fifty (750) feet to a monument of stone at	
EAST corner of said claim; thence NORTH EAST The place of beginning.	
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised St and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled, "An Act Concerning Mines and March 16, 1901, and all acts and parts of acts enacted up to and including the da	", approved March 2, 1899
Dated and posted on the ground, this 28 th day of MAR) н ₁₉₀ 5
DAN HANLEY JOHN R. WHITES	
WITNESS.	
Filed and Recorded at request of JOHN R. WHITESIDE this	8th day
A. D. 190. 5., at 11. o'clock mi	nutesA.M.
BOOK, "W" Page 182. Thes Moneely's.	
THOS WONGELY	County Recorder

15

NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION

MINERAL CLAIM

To	All	Whom	At	Mau	Concern:
----	-----	------	----	-----	----------

Mining Claim, situate on the lands belonging to the United States of Ameri	
mining deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration	
JOHN R. WHITESIDE	
the undersigned citizen, on the I St day of L A R	
The length of this claim is Fifteen Hundred (1500) feet and	
claim 1 0 0 0 feet in a NORTH WES	
5 0 0 feet in a SOUTH	
from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwing Hundred (300) feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center	er of said claim. The general course
of the lode deposit and premises is NORTH WESTERLY and SOUTH E	
The claim is situated and located in the W.A.L.L.A.P.A.I	
in MOHAVE County, in the Territory of Arizona, abo	out 2 1/2 miles
in a SOUTH EASTERLY direction	
CERBAT 2 1/4 MILES OF THE ARIZONA AND UTAH R.	
FASTERLY EXTENTION OF THE NEW LONDON MINE AND I	
AS THE VENEZULLA MINE LOCATED BY F. L. HUNT ANI	
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as	
of stone at a point in a NORTH WESTERLY direction.	0 0 0 0
feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the converge NORTHend line of said claim; thence NORTH	
to a monument of stone, being the NORTH MAST	corner of said claim; thence
SOUTH EAST Seven Hundred and Fifty (7	50) feet to a monument of stone, at
the center of the E A S T side line of said claim; the	
Seven Hundred and Fifty (750) feet to a monument of stone, being at the	
corner of said claim; thence SOUTH WEST Three Hundre	
at the center of the SOUTH end of said claim; the	
Three Hundred (300) feet to a monument of stone, being at the SO	UTH WEST corner of said
claim; thence SOUTH WESTERLY Seven Hundred and Fifty	(750) feet to a monument of stone
being at the center of the W.E.S.T. side line of said el	laim; thence NORTH
W. E. S. T. E. R. Leeven Hundred and Fifty (750) feet to a monument of	of stone at the N. Q. R. T. H.
WEST corner of said claim; thence NORTH EAST the place of beginning.	Three Hundred (300) feet to
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the F and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled, "An Act Concern and March 16, 1901, and all acts and parts of acts enacted up to and including the state of the concern and March 16, 1901, and all acts and parts of acts enacted up to and including the concern acts of the concern acts	ing Mines," approved March 2, 1899
Dated and posted on the ground, thisLday of	MARGAI 1905
MR USHER JOHN	R. WHITESIDE
WITHESS	
Filed and Recorded at request of JOHN R. WHITESIDE	
MAY A. D. 190 5, at II o'clock —	
DOOK HIND DOOR HITOCH	EI,Y.
	County Recorder.

Territory of Arizona, \ Ss. County of Mohave.

J. , Recorder of Mohave
County, Territory of Arizona, do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy of Location Notices of the Storm Cloud, Benton and
Original New London' Mining Claims
and of the endorsements thereupon with the original records of the same on file in this office
and that the same are correct transcripts therefrom and the whole of said original records.

Witness my hand and the seal of said office this

day of August 1907.

Thos. Menely

Recorder of Mohave County.

ORIGINAL NEW LONDON.

WALLAPAT, DIST.

NOTICE OF LOCATION.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: THAT I the undersigned have this day located fifteen hundred (I500) linear feet of this vein or lode bearing surface ground three hundred (300) feet on each side of the Center of vein with all mineral deposits Contained therein and all timber growing within the limits of said claim, and all water and water privileges thereon or appurtenant thereto, under and according to the provisions of the United States Mining laws under which it is located. This Claim Commences at this monument and notice placed upon the ledge and runs fifteen hundred (I500) feet in a Northerly direction along the ledge, the exterior boundaries are as follows: to wit:-

Commencing at this monument and notice and running three hundred (200) feet in an Easterly direction to monument of stone at S. E. Corner of Claim, thence in a Northerly direction parallel with the ledge fifteen hundred (1500) feet to monument of stone at N. E. Corner of claim, thence at right angles across the ledge in a Westerly direction Six hundred (600) feet to a monument of stone at N. W. Corner of Claim, thence parallel with the ledge in a Southerly direction fifteen hundred (1500) feet feet to a monument of stone at S. W. Corner of Claim thence at right angles across the ledge in an Easterly direction three hundred (300) feet to a monument upon the ledge and place of beginning. This ledge may be more generally described as situated about Three miles South of the Vilage of Cerbat and about one mile North of the Kingman and Mineral Park Wagon Road and about Ten miles North west of the Town of Kingman, and about three hundred feet north of the NEW LONDON dwelling house, In Wallapai Mining District Mohave County, Arizona Territory and shall be known as the ORIGINAL NEW LONDON Mining Claim.

Dated on the ground this ThirdFirst day of January 1890.
Witness. John Mulligan, Locator

Jas. Johndrew (For South End of Claim.)

Recorded at request of John Mulligan January 2nd A. D. 1890.at

IO minutes past IO o'clock A. M.

E. J. Godman County Recorder.

U. S. SURVEYOR GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR GENERAL,

Phoenix, Arizona,
January 23, , 1 .
I, U. S. Surveyor General for <u>District of Arizona</u> ,
do hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of the Field Notes, return and approval
of the Survey of the mining claim of
L. D. Godshall
, known as the Benton, Original New London, Storm Cloud
, situate in
Wallapai Mining District, Mohave County, 19 & 18 22 N. Arizona , in Section Approx. 13 & 24 , Township No. 22 N. Range No. 18 W., Unsur. , and designated as Survey
No. 2461 , has been correctly copied from the originals on file in this office; that said Field Notes furnish such an accurate description of said mining claim as will, if incorporated into a patent, serve fully to identify the premises, and that such reference is made therein to natural objects or permanent monuments as will perpetuate and fix the <i>locus</i> thereof. And I further certify that five hundred dollars' worth of labor has been expended each of or improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or his grantors, and
that said improvements consist of 8 shafts and 1 tunnel, total value
\$6570,00
and that no portion of said labor or improvements has been included in the estimate of expenditures upon any other claim. I further certify that the plat thereof, filed in the U.S. Land Office at Phoenix, is correct and in conformity with the foregoing Field Notes.
Frank S. Ingalls
United States Surveyor General for. Arizona.

SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES: AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Department of the Interior,

Office of U. S. Surveyor-General,

	Pho	enix, Arizona,
		January 23, , 190.8.
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for	District o	f Arizona
do hereby certify that the foregoing a	nd hereto attached Field N	Notes and Return of the Survey of the
Mining Claim of		
	L. D. Godshall	
		, known as the
BENTON, ORIC	INAL NEW LONDON,	STORM CLOUD
situate in	Wallapai	Mining District,
Mohave	County,	Arizona
in Section 19 & 18 , Town	nship No. 22 N.	, Range No17
Approx. 13 & 24, designated as Sur		
executed by Peter McCard	lell	, U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, September 13	18	, 1907, under my instructions dated
September 5,	, 190-7, have been c	critically examined and the necessary
corrections and explanations made, and	d the said Field Notes and	Return, and the Survey they describe,
are hereby approved. A true copy of	the copy of the location	certificate filed by the applicant for
survey is included in the field notes.	Trans	l Angalla
	U. S. Survey	yor-General for_Arizona.

21811b3m2-06

